

Ex. - Award by Arb. 4-25

**NAVEEN SAROHA Vs. ALLIANCE AIR AVIATION LIMITED
(ERSTWHILE AIRLINE ALLIED SERVICES LIMITED)**

31.10.2025

Present: None.

Be awaited.

**(Dharmender Rana)
District Judge – 01**

Second call

Present: Md. Shamim, Ld. Proxy counsel for the decree holder
(through VC).
Sh. V.P. Gaur, Ld. Counsel for judgment debtor.

It is intimated to the Court that a transfer petition has already been moved in the instant matter and the same is pending consideration.

Accordingly, at request list the matter for outcome of the transfer petition/ further proceedings in the matter on **21.11.2025**.

**(Dharmender Rana)
District Judge – 01
PHC/New Delhi/31.10.2025**