

**NAVEEN SAROHA Vs. ALLIANCE AIR AVIATION
LIMITED (ERSTWHILE AIRLINE ALLIED SERVICES
LIMITED)**

21.11.2025

Present: Sh. Deepak Rao, Ld. Counsel for Decree Holder
(through VC).
Sh. V.P. Gaur, Ld. Counsel for Judgment Debtor
(through VC).

It is intimated to the Court that a transfer petition is listed before Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge on 10.12.2025.

Accordingly, list the matter for further proceedings in the matter on **16.12.2025**.

(Dharmender Rana)
District Judge – 01
PHC/New Delhi/21.11.2025