

1 Ex. - Award by Arb. 4-2025

NAVEEN SAROHA Vs. ALLIANCE AIR AVIATION LIMITED
(ERSTWHILE AIRLINE ALLIED SERVICES LIMITED)

16.12.2025

Present : Sh. Atul Gupta and Sh. Deepak Kohli (through VC),
Ld. Counsels for the DH.
Ms. Parul Bisht, Ld. Counsel for the JD.

It is intimated to the Court that transfer petition is listed
before the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge for today.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the judgment
debtor.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **17.02.2026**.

(Dharmender Rana)
District Judge – 01
PHC/New Delhi/16.12.2025